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IVIUIAGIO AUVGHE IVIQITSV SO IVIgISUEN CIT.EVVOTS, IXUS LTIV IVIVUIS HSHEW SLEVOLIIGH VW CIC. KUVIOES, ITAULAM MLl MUVGL IVILITLIHIVE AL SINOKI00. VOV WY IV CIT.EVVIOT S, | SO AMILOIVUMH T IVIVIHSIIIow
<Fatima.Mudhafar@ese.gov.ae>; Mina Yacoub Youssef Demian <Mina.Demian@ese.gov.ae>; KHALID KHALIL ISMAIL IBRAHIM ALHOSANI <Khalid.lbrahim@ese.gov.ae>; Aasem Saeed Al Alsaum Alzeyoudi
<Aasem.Alsaum@ese.gov.ae>; Noor Mohamed Ahmed Sulaiman Abdulgader <Abdulgader.Noor @ese.gov.ae>; Safa Alhadi Mohamed Touati <Safa Touati@ese.gov.ae>; Rima AlDbiessi <Rima.Aldbiessi@ese.gov.ae>; Dana
Kamal Mohd Abdel Jabbar <Dana.Jabbar@ese.gov.ae>; Alya Salem Khalaf Khudoom Aldahmani <Alia.Khadoum@ese.gov.ae>; Aishah Saeed Obaid Alnuaimi <Aishah-SO.Alnuaimi@ese.gov.ae>; Bushra Ali Salim Almarmar
Alnagbi <Bushra. Almarmar@ese.gov.ae>; Hessa Altaniji <hessa.altaniji@ese.gov.ae>; YOUSEF JIRYIS KHALIL HIJAZEEN <Yousef hijazeen@ese.gov.ae>

Cc: Okba Alhasan <Okba.AlHasan@ese.gov.ae>; Mohammad Ghassan <Mohammad.Ghassan@ese.gov.ae>; Ahmed Alabdallah <Ahmed.Alabdallah@ese.gov.ae>; Dana Younis <Dana.Younis@ese.gov.ae>; Mohammad
Hushki <Mohammad.Hushki@ese.gov.ae>; Amro Abdulaziz <Amro.AbdulAziz@ese.gov.ae>; Khadijaa Alhashimi <khadijaa.alhashimi@ese.gov.ae>; ibrahim Abushawish <lbrahim.Abushawish@ese.gov.ae>; Salem
Mohammed Al Mansori <Salem.AlMansori@ese.gov.ae>; Alaa Hassan <Alaa.Hassan@ese.gov.ae>; Noura Ahmed Malalla Ali Al Hammadi <Noura-Am.Alhammadi@ese.gov.ae>; Maha Yousuf Shams Mohamed Al Hammadi
<Maha.Alhammadi@ese.gov.ae>; Nesa Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Alhammadi <Nesa.Alhammadi@ese.gov.ae>; Amena Ibrahim Mohamed Alhammadi <Amena-im.Alhammadi@ese.gov.ae>; SABAH MARZOOQ OBAID
ALDAHMANI <Sabah.Aldahmani@ese.gov.ae>; AMAL YOUSUF KHALIQ ALRAHMAN ALANSARI <stuF2012036242@ese.gov.ae>; Zainab Mohammad Khalid Alansari <STUF2013003969@ese.gov.ae>; Fatima Mohammed Ali
Ahmed <Fatima-MA.Ahmed@ese.gov.ae>; Amal Abdeldafi Mohamed Zubair <Amal.Zubair@ese.gov.ae>; Ghaneya Ahmed Mohammed Hamad Alderel <Ghaneya-Am.Aldarei@ese.gov.ae>

Subject: Canceled: josa! dalial aylial dniia! (5540 <31 COP28

When: Occurs every Tuesday from 1:00 PM to 2:00 PM effective 10/17/2023 until 11/28/2023.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting
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A SUSTAINABLE IMPACT

Qatr Al Nada School - Abu Dhabi

TEACHER STUDENTS
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3% Your Team is Shortlisted! Join the Net Zero Challenge Finals %

aAs ADNOC STEM Support <support@adnocstem.ae> @ &« &« ~
To: Rima M Jalal Lababidi; 5alama Khalfan Obaid Swaikat Al Mazroue Wed 3/13/2024 5:39 PM
o March_Parent - ADNOC Legal ... ..
68 KB
Dear Rima.

Congratulations! Your team has made it to the ADNOC STEM for Life Net Zero Schools Challenge finals, a
fantastic opportunity for your students to showcase their talents against peers.

We will hold a briefing on Zoom on 18 March at 3.00 - 4.00 pm for teachers supporting finalist teams
to provide further details so please ensure you attend: [Zoom Link]

allll JMa sess 4wy T msEiRIma M. Jalal Lababidi
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ADNOC 5TEM Support <support@adnocstem.ass @ B F
[ Live Finals Teacher Briefing Pac... . [ March Parent - ADNOC Legal ..
N KB &2 KB
£ amachmeres (TTOKB) o= S3%e all to OneDriva - Emiraies Schools Establischment + Download al
Dizar Teachers,

Thank you for joining the event briefing today to prepare your kzarm for the Grand Finals. As a recap, you will find the recording bekow:

Recording Link
Password: “FZ5=mZ

iGrand Finals Event Details:

#.[ Date: Saturday 11 May

= Time: .30 am - 2.30 pm

#.Y Location: ADMNOC Business Center, Abu Dhabi

We've atiached the information pack with all the detzils for the event, how o pregars your team and what they wil need to bring and present.

Flease also ensure you return the signed media consent forms from the parents of those taking part 25 we'll be filring and taking photos on the day to remember this special event!
Wik look fonaard to sesing you in Apil!

If you have any questions, feel free to reach cut at support@zadnocstem.ae.

Warmest congratulations,
The ADNOC STEM for Life Team
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== wind turbines work on a simple Sular car

.. » x principle: instead of using

M‘M&Hﬂ‘ﬁ*‘ electricity to make wind—like a
fan—wind turbines use wind to
make electricity. Wind turns the

We Designed a protype solar
car by using a recyclable

g 3awd Il salaall s ¢ pan propeller-like blades of a turbine materials and A solar panel, so
e dllad rans | isa (il around a rotor, which spins a WE can reduce the use of oil
D potS ?, ; generator, which creates electricity. that i t : tall
?\ Yi ; ] X .-. - o8 GJ\SLY\ dal 1S No :&nwmnmen aly
il !,S'g"‘,] 4ol AaUhIL Al wind iz a form of renewable energy " friendly.
; 8 a_‘__"' )Sl\ : 5 caused by a combination of three :
=X concurrent events:

The sun unevenly heating the
atmosphere

Irregulanties of the earth's surface
The rotation of the earth.

@?*

Dione by .
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A A - 358 e Aaea e i e

J:L'.IL:L:J.&?IL_ILJI:.J':;_J

Done By:  Sara msd Zoukr - Yaser Avas Chabouk- Doy Nabil Latfy el o e g Bkl B 2
Zay - Zara Jum



sl g ASE (A a0 Ly Laa dalaall g dan o 3SEN Gl jlgall A (g d (pa il Blaa B39 ad, o Jael
Al SUall s1SAl i gal aladiuly gy i

Qatr Al Nada 282

The project of the students on Canva

hitps://www.canva.com/design/DAFXCM2PrdQ/fg1Gct_BkRHciyQaU5Sxgng/edit
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7 Notes () Ouration () Tiewer
k School Principal / Salama Al Mazrouei

PLC Teacher's portfolio I PD Team 2024

Qatr Al Nada 282

Student's Al Skills

:UNDERSTAND]
NG SERIES AND

PARALLEL b
cIrRCuITS

sustainability

v s a———— —_-

Potential
Difference:

Lulu Bader
10-¢
L School Principal / Salama Al Mazrouei PLC Teacher's portfollo| I I PD Team 2024 |

P |

=

SUSTAINABILITY

School Principal / Salama Al Mazrouei

Impulse-momentum
theorem

P =p initial - p final
pi= is initial momentum in kg - m/s
pf=is final momentum in kg - m/s

Momentur is a measure of the mass in motion
If the car and the truck mave at the same
velocity, the truck has more momentum than
the car because it has more mass. When an
object speeds up or slows down, its momentum
changes

School Principal / Salama Al Mazrouei
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Student's Al Skills
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CIRCIUT

LUJAIN QASEM ALREFAI
e
g ARESISTOR PLAYS A CRUCIAL ROLE IN AN
ELECTRIC CIRCUIT BY RESISTING THE FLOW
P8 OF ELECTAIC CUNRENT. TS PAIMARY
57 FUNCTIONS INCLUDE CURRENT LIMITING,
VOLTAGE DIVISION, ACTING AS LOAD
RESISTANCE, AND SIGNAL CONDITIONING.
THE RESISTANCE. MEASURED IN OHAS (0.
MELPS CONTROL AND PROTECT VARIOUS
COMPONENTS WITHIN THE CIRCUIT. A
SAMPLE ELECTRIC CIRCUIT INCLUDES A
BATTERY AS THE POWER SOURCE WITHA | €
KESISTOR CONNICTED INSERIES. g
SHOWCASING HOW RESISTORS ARE
INTEGRATED INTO CIRCUITS FOR SPECIFICS
FUNCTIONS. v

PLC Teacher's portfolio

PLC Teacher's portfollol l

Qatr Al Nada 282

Sl :aol iyl o>
19350 Jibiud ]

1 PD Team 2024

Qatr Al Nada 282
-

*  Momentum and Impulse )

* Momentum = mass x velocty

how difficuls

mpulselchange n momentum) « Force x time:

.55 o of the resstor v 1
an electric Circuit
V2 Arewstor s s Aendamental stectromic
el @ compenent that plays & crucial rele i
actric crcuts. 13 primary fuscien

!

currest mithin 8 circun.

PD Team 2024
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. Lujain Qasem Muhammad Alrefai
To: Eman Alnagbsi; Rima M Jalal Lababidi

2 Joll diyral (ilgill calall.pdf "
) 127 KB
[a} Creating an Inclusive City forA...
T 197 KB

dpalall 4 i1 g & gaall Abibusa

@ « « £Plav © ®
Wed 2/28/2024 10:
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Our idea

We present an idea
which states that we

can add sensors to

help the blind, it Display at the
would help them preparatory ashibition
navigate their lives. e the Secand Al
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Our goal

To make it easier for
blind fwisually
impaired individuals
to live a more
comfortable life.
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